PORI

HONG KONG PUBLIC OPINION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

&= #® R B W % At

Latest Tracking Poll Results
March 29, 2022



PORI

HONG KONG PUBLIC OPINION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

&= #® R B W % At

FRETEE
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

29/3/2022




BEAER - [REEBEEHRE

Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

i HH Survey date 11/3 15:00 — 16/3 19:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
“E R ThisE AN Total sample size 6,324
[E]fELE% Response rate 7 29%

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

e HHH Latest survey date: 11-16/3/2022 (N=6,324)
_EZvEE# HEH Last survey date: 14-18/2/2022 (N=4,984)
b EZEEE HEH Second last survey date: 17-24/1/2022 (N=5,043)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[RE2H:7F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

REANBHERS AEPEELEY - " BUTBESER A DR - BUREEIZFHRIR -
MU ERRE » MRBRSSEEN AR - BUSERIRER "iT8t, B RmE
EY - ERRES » BRT IEBERS - B/ HFFT » RERR - B » 55
BUNDIERITERZIR © |

Dr Tung-fai Cheung, Spokesman of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood,
observed, “The government has missed many opportunities in the past to control the
source of the disease, to cut off the transmission route, and to take care of those who
are more vulnerable to severe disease. The government should also do a better job In
the area of '‘vaccination'. As for the restriction on gathering, apart from being
complicated, it is not properly enforced and is full of loopholes. All these have
tarnished the government's image in fighting the epidemic.”
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Contact Information

Executive Councillors Naming Popularity of HKSAR Government,

Date of survey

Survey method

Target population
Sample size
Effective response

Sampling error

Weighting method

PSI and Executive Councillors Rating
7-11/3/2022 21-25/3/2022
Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers

Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above

1,000 (including 504 landline 1,004 (including 503 landline
and 496 mobile samples) and 501 mobile samples)
51.5% 42.1%

Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4%, that of net values not more
than +/-7% and that of ratings not more than +/-2.8 at 95% conf. level

Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from
“Mid-year population for 20207, while the educational attainment (highest level
attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution came from “Women
and Men in Hong Kong - Key Statistics (2020 Edition)”.
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Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s satistaction with the HKSAR Government

Satisfaction rate 16% 10% V6% * Record low since Feb. 2020
Dissatisfaction rate 64% 2% Record since Feb. 2020
Net satisfaction rate -48% -62% WV15% * Record low since Feb. 2020

Mean value 2.1 1.8 V0.3* Record low since Mar. 2020

Regarding the HKSAR Government, latest satisfaction rate i1s 10%, whereas
dissatisfaction rate stands at 72%, thus the net satisfaction is negative 62
percentage points, which has plunged by 15 percentage points from a month ago
and registered a record low since February 2020. The mean score Is 1.8, meaning
close to “quite dissatisfied” In general.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s trust in the HKSAR Government

Trust 30% 24% V6% * Record low since Feb. 2020
Distrust 48% 58% Record since Oct. 2020
Net trust -18% -35% V17% * Record low since Oct. 2020

Mean value 2.5 2.3 V0.2* Record low since Nov. 2020

Regarding people’s trust in the HKSAR Government, 24% of the respondents expressed
trust, 58% expressed distrust, thus the net trust value iIs negative 35 percentage points,
which has plunged by 17 percentage points from a month ago and registered a record low
since October 2020. The mean score Is 2.3, meaning close to “quite distrust™ in general.



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

Net satisfaction rates of society’s conditions

Political condition -36% -41% V6% Record low since Feb. 2021
Livelihood condition -51% -57% V5% Record low since Aug. 2020
Economic condition -55% -64% V9% * Record low since May 2020

As for people’s satisfaction with the current political, livelihood and economic conditions,
the net satisfaction rates are negative 41, negative 57 and negative 64 percentage points
respectively. The mean scores fall between 1.9 and 2.1, meaning close to “quite
dissatisfied” in general. The net satisfaction rates of all conditions have dropped compared
to a month ago, but only the drop in economic condition has gone beyond sampling error.
The net satisfaction rates of political, livelihood and economic conditions have registered
record lows since February 2021, August 2020 and May 2020 respectively.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government




Survey Topic

Public Sentiment Index
Popularity of Executive Councillors

Top 5 non-official Executive Councillors - Naming
Top 5 non-official Executive Councillors - Rating




Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index

Public Sentiment Index (PSI)

Public Sentiment Index (PSI) 65.4 57.4 V3.0 Record low since Oct. 2020
Government Appraisal (GA) 65.7 58.4 V7.2 Record low since Mar. 2020
Society Appraisal (SA) 65.3 58.2 V7.1 Record low since Nov. 2020

All PSI, GA and SA scores range between 0 to 200, with 100 meaning normal.

The latest PSI stands at 57.4, down by 8.0 points from early March. It can be
considered as among the worst 1% across the past 20 years or so. Two component
scores of PSI also can be considered as among the worst 1% across the past 20 years
or so respectively. The PSI, the GA and the SA have registered record lows since
October 2020, March 2020 and November 2020 respectively.



Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index

RiFE8 (ZAHS)

Public Sentiment Index (monthly average)

(7/1992 - 3/2022)
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Survey Result - Popularity of Executive Councillors

Top 5 non-official Executive Councillors - Naming

Executive Councillors | 6-10/9/2021 7-11/3/2022 Change in ranking

Regina Ip 20% 22%
2 Bernard Chan 10% 10%
3 Ronny Tong 10% 6%0 V4% * V1
4 Ip Kwok-him 1% 2%
5 Tommy Cheung 2% 2% V1% * --
6 Jeffrey Lam 1% 1%
Wrong answer 8% 11% -~
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 68% V4% --

The naming survey showed that Regina Ip, Bernard Chan and Ronny Tong were named most
frequently. However, 11% made a wrong attempt at citing non-official Executive Councillors while
68% had no clue at all.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of Executive Councillors

Top 5 non-official Executive Councillors - Rating

Regina Ip 40.5 44.1 Record since Apr. 2019
Bernard Chan 37.4 42.9 Record since Apr. 2019
Ronny Tong 34.6 34.5 V0.1 Record low since Mar. 2021
Ip Kwok-him - 34.5 -- Record since Apr. 2019
Tommy Cheung 30.7 33.9 Record since Mar. 2017

In this latest survey, Jeffrey Lam obtained a support rating of 34.2 marks, but he was dropped due

to his relatively low recognition rate. The ratings of Regina Ip, Bernard Chan and Ip Kwok-him have

registered record since April 2019, while that of Tommy Cheung has registered a record since
March 2017.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of Executive Councillors




